
 

Annex 3 

 

Number of Employees and Statements of Attainment 

Awarded under the Recognition of Prior Learning (RPL) Mechanism 

(as at end of December 2015) 

 

Industry 

(Implementation 

Year of the RPL 

Mechanism) 

 

Number of 

Employees 

(Percentage 

in the Total 

Number of 

Employees in 

the Industry) 

Number of Statements of Attainment 

Level 1 Level 2 Level 3 Level 4 Total 

Hairdressing 

(2008) 

891 

(5.5%) 
35 117 4 205 574 4 931 

Printing & 

Publishing 

(2008) 

793 

(2.8%) 
31 78 960 369 1 438 

Watch & Clock 

(2008) 

809 

(4.9%) 
28 64 526 290 908 

Property 

Management 

(2011) 

7 736 

(9.3%) 
358 6 251 3 923 893 11 425 

Automotive 

(2011) 

832 

(4.8%) 
43 47 1 102 205 1 397 

Jewellery 

(2011) 

925 

(2.5%) 
18 116 193 849 1 176 

Logistics 

(2012) 

1 202 

(0.9%) 
172 597 763 212 1 744 

Chinese Catering 

(2013) 

1 149 

(1.1%) 
142 185 784 537 1 648 

Beauty 

(2014) 

220 

(0.6%) 
1 122 674 369 1 166 

Retail 

(2014) 

733 

(0.3%) 
3 294 362 392 1 051 

Import & Export 

(2015)
1
 

0 

(0%) 
0 0 0 0 0 



  

 

Industry 

(Implementation 

Year of the RPL 

Mechanism) 

 

Number of 

Employees 

(Percentage 

in the Total 

Number of 

Employees in 

the Industry) 

Number of Statements of Attainment 

Level 1 Level 2 Level 3 Level 4 Total 

Elderly Care Service 

(2015)
2
 

3 

(0.01%) 
0 3 0 0 3 

Testing, Inspection 

& Certification 

(2015)
3
 

0 

(0%) 
0 0 0 0 0 

Electrical & 

Mechanical Services 

(2015)
4
 

0 

(0%) 
0 0 0 0 0 

Total 
15 293 

(1.1%) 
831 7 874 13 492 4 690 26 887 

 

Note 1： Applications were only received in October 2015 after the mechanism was 

 launched in September 2015 and the assessment results are pending. 

   2： Applications were only received in October 2015 after the mechanism was 

 launched in September 2015 and some of the assessment results are pending. 

   3： The mechanism was only launched in November 2015. 

   4： The mechanism was only launched in mid-December 2015. 

 


