Number of Employees and Statements of Attainment Awarded under the Recognition of Prior Learning (RPL) Mechanism

(as at end of December 2015)

Industry (Implementation Year of the RPL Mechanism)	Number of Employees (Percentage in the Total Number of Employees in the Industry)	Number of Statements of Attainment					
		Level 1	Level 2	Level 3	Level 4	Total	
Hairdressing (2008)	891 (5.5%)	35	117	4 205	574	4 931	
Printing & Publishing (2008)	793 (2.8%)	31	78	960	369	1 438	
Watch & Clock (2008)	809 (4.9%)	28	64	526	290	908	
Property Management (2011)	7 736 (9.3%)	358	6 251	3 923	893	11 425	
Automotive (2011)	832 (4.8%)	43	47	1 102	205	1 397	
Jewellery (2011)	925 (2.5%)	18	116	193	849	1 176	
Logistics (2012)	1 202 (0.9%)	172	597	763	212	1 744	
Chinese Catering (2013)	1 149 (1.1%)	142	185	784	537	1 648	
Beauty (2014)	220 (0.6%)	1	122	674	369	1 166	
Retail (2014)	733 (0.3%)	3	294	362	392	1 051	
Import & Export (2015) ¹	0 (0%)	0	0	0	0	0	

Industry (Implementation Year of the RPL Mechanism)	Number of Employees (Percentage in the Total Number of Employees in the Industry)	Number of Statements of Attainment					
		Level 1	Level 2	Level 3	Level 4	Total	
Elderly Care Service (2015) ²	3 (0.01%)	0	3	0	0	3	
Testing, Inspection & Certification (2015) ³	0 (0%)	0	0	0	0	0	
Electrical & Mechanical Services (2015) ⁴	0 (0%)	0	0	0	0	0	
Total	15 293 (1.1%)	831	7 874	13 492	4 690	26 887	

Note

- 1: Applications were only received in October 2015 after the mechanism was launched in September 2015 and the assessment results are pending.
- 2: Applications were only received in October 2015 after the mechanism was launched in September 2015 and some of the assessment results are pending.
- 3: The mechanism was only launched in November 2015.
- 4: The mechanism was only launched in mid-December 2015.